

Assignment 9

[bookmark: _GoBack]You have been asked to determine if a relationship exists between “how you were fathered” (EV) and “first adult attachment style” (RV).  Use tables and graphs throughout to help answer questions 1 – 10.

1. What is the null and alternative hypotheses for “how you were mothered” (main effect 1)?

a. Ho: µ1 = µ2 = µ3 = µ4, Ha: At least one µ (group) is sign. dif. from another µ (group)
b. Ho: At least one µ (group) is sign. dif. from another µ (group), Ha: µ1 = µ2 = µ3 = µ4
c. Ho: µ1 - µ2 ≠ 0, Ha: µ1 - µ2 = 0
d. Ho: µ1 ≠ µ2, Ha: µ1 = µ2
e. Ho: No association between EV & RV, Ha: Yes, there is an association between EV & RV

2. What are the assumptions and conditions for this problem?

a. Unbiased sampling, normality, and equal variances
b. Biased samples, normality, and no expected value < 1
c. Unbiased sample and no expected value < 1
d. No more than 20% of the expected values < 5
e. Both ‘c’ and ‘d’

3. Were there any violations?

a. Yes, one cell had an expected value < 1
b. Yes, more than 20% of the expected are < 5
c. Both ‘a’ and ‘b’
d. None of the above
e. There were no violations


	First Adult Attachment Style (a "1" is put next to the description) * How you were fathered (Father's parenting style)? Crosstabulation

	Count  

	
	How you were fathered (Father's parenting style)?
	Total

	
	Authoritarian
	Authoritative
	Permissive
	Uninvolved
	

	First Adult Attachment Style (a "1" is put next to the description)
	Dismissing Avoidant
	19
	31
	15
	14
	79

	
	Preoccupied
	11
	9
	9
	9
	38

	
	Fearful Avoidant
	31
	31
	19
	18
	99

	
	Secure
	20
	59
	28
	10
	117

	Total
	81
	130
	71
	51
	333



4. What is the value for χ2 and p-value?

a. χ2 (9) = 19.49, p = .021
b. χ2 (9) = 20.13, p = .017
c. χ2 (1) = .446, p = .017
d. All the above
e. None of the above

	First Adult Attachment Style (a "1" is put next to the description) * How you were fathered (Father's parenting style)? Crosstabulation

	Expected Count  

	
	How you were fathered (Father's parenting style)?
	Total

	
	Authoritarian
	Authoritative
	Permissive
	Uninvolved
	

	First Adult Attachment Style (a "1" is put next to the description)
	Dismissing Avoidant
	19.2
	30.8
	16.8
	12.1
	79.0

	
	Preoccupied
	9.2
	14.8
	8.1
	5.8
	38.0

	
	Fearful Avoidant
	24.1
	38.6
	21.1
	15.2
	99.0

	
	Secure
	28.5
	45.7
	24.9
	17.9
	117.0

	Total
	81.0
	130.0
	71.0
	51.0
	333.0



	Chi-Square Tests

	
	Value
	df
	Asymptotic Significance (2-sided)

	Pearson Chi-Square
	19.488a
	9
	.021

	Likelihood Ratio
	20.130
	9
	.017

	Linear-by-Linear Association
	.446
	1
	.504

	N of Valid Cases
	333
	
	

	a. 0 cells (0.0%) have expected count less than 5. The minimum expected count is 5.82.



5. What is the correct decision?

a. Reject Ho and do column conditional distributions
b. Reject Ho and do Cohen’s W
c. Fail to reject Ho and do column conditional distribution
d. Fail to reject Ho and do Cohen’s W
e. Both ‘a’ and ‘b’

6. If appropriate, discuss how the column conditional distributions different?

a. Authoritative parenting by father led to the highest percentage of secure
b. Authoritarian parenting by father led to the highest percentage of fearful avoidant
c. Uninvolved parenting by father led to the highest percentage of fearful avoidant
d. Both ‘a’ and ‘b’
e. Both ‘a’ and ‘c’

7. Which father’s parenting style led to his offspring having the highest percentage of secure adult attachment style?

a. Authoritarian
b. Authoritative
c. Permissive
d. Uninvolved
e. None of the above

8. Which father’s parenting style led to his offspring having the highest percentage of fearful avoidant adult attachment style?

a. Authoritarian
b. Authoritative
c. Permissive
d. Uninvolved
e. None of the above

9. Which father’s parenting style led to his offspring having the lowest percentage of fearful avoidant adult attachment style?

a. Authoritarian
b. Authoritative
c. Permissive
d. Uninvolved
e. None of the above

10. What is the value for Cohen’s W (use phi for calculations)? .42

a. It is not appropriate because you “failed to reject Ho”
b. It is appropriate, Cohen’s W = .242, small to medium effect
c. It is appropriate, Cohen’s W = .14, small effect
d. It is appropriate, Cohen’s W = .42, medium to large effect
e. It is appropriate, Cohen’s W = .42, small to medium effect



	

First Adult Attachment Style (a "1" is put next to the description) * How you were fathered (Father's parenting style)? Crosstabulation

	% within How you were fathered (Father's parenting style)?  

	
	How you were fathered (Father's parenting style)?
	Total

	
	Authoritarian
	Authoritative
	Permissive
	Uninvolved
	

	First Adult Attachment Style (a "1" is put next to the description)
	Dismissing Avoidant
	23.5%
	23.8%
	21.1%
	27.5%
	23.7%

	
	Preoccupied
	13.6%
	6.9%
	12.7%
	17.6%
	11.4%

	
	Fearful Avoidant
	38.3%
	23.8%
	26.8%
	35.3%
	29.7%

	
	Secure
	24.7%
	45.4%
	39.4%
	19.6%
	35.1%

	Total
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%
	100.0%




	Symmetric Measures

	
	Value
	Approximate Significance

	Nominal by Nominal
	Phi
	.242
	.021

	
	Cramer's V
	.140
	.021

	N of Valid Cases
	333
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